Ad m I n iStrat ive Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

= One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NC 27662
. (919) 996-2462
Case File / Name: ASR-0074-2019 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
WAKEFIELD PINES www.raleighne.gov
LOCATION: The site is located on the north side of Falls of Neuse Road. The site is comprised
of one lot addressed at 13411 Falls of Neuse Rd, which is inside City limits.
REQUEST: Development of a vacant 2.07-acre tract zoned CX-3 and located in the Urban

Watershed Protection Overlay District (UWPOD). The plans propose a General
Building with 8,475 sq ft of gross floor area for Restaurant/Bar and Retail Sales
uses,

Variance A-119-2017 was approved for relief from UWPOD forestation requirements
{UDO 9.1.8) and primary tree conservation requirements (UDO 9.1.4.A.8).

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/ ,

ALTERNATES, ETC: SPR-0050-2020: DSLC - Site Permitting Review/Major [Signature Set]
SUB-S-81-2017: DSLC - Preliminary Subdivision/Preliminary Subdivision

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval belng met, conforms te the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated January 3, 2020 by KIMLEY
HORN.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied fo the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
compiefion of the project, the following steps are required:

i1 SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval decument.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
General

1. Stormwater was addressed by meeting the impervious allocations established by the
subdivision plan (T#536214). This plan is meeting those requirements.

2. Site permitting plans will provide a Site Lighting Plan which demonstrates compliance with UDO
7.4,

3. Site permitting plans will clearly label “Top of Roof" as defined in UDO 1.5.7.A.1 on the elevations.
A dimension will also be provided from the more restrictive average grade to Top of Roof for the
proposed building.
Urban Forestry

4. Tree protection fence must be inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of a grading
permit.
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Administrative City of Raleigh

Development Services Depariment

- One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
Case File / Name: ASR-0074-2019 (819) 986 2492

currentplanning@raieighnc.gov

WAKEFIELD PINES www.raleighnc.gov

& BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sels may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General

1. Provide fire flow analysis.

2. Comply with all conditions of A-119-2017.
Engineering

3. A cross access agreement between the subject lot identified by PIN 1739086811 and the adjacent
lot identified by PIN 1739084842 (Lots 1and 3, BM 2019 pg 1161} shalt be approved by the
Development Services Department for recording in the Wake County Registry, and a copy of the
recorded cross access easement shall be returned to the Development Services Department within
one day of plat recordation. If a recorded copy of the document is not provided, further recordings
and buiiding permit issuance will he withheld.

Urban Forestry

4. Atree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way. This development proposes 4 street trees along Falls of Neuse Road.

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not faken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: February 4, 2023
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be compleled unless. an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which ho building
permits have been issued.
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Administrative City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

H One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NC 27602

\ {919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0074-2019 currentplanning@ralsighnc.gov
WAKEFIELD PINES www.raleighnc.gov

[ hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: (1;«4,_,__ M Z/r Date:  02/05/2020

Deve!d{:nﬁevnt Services Dir/Desighee
Staff Coordinator: Ryan Boivin
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This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein,
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Plotted By: Carter,

it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley—Horn and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley—Horn and Associates, Inc.
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CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

A-119-17 WHEREAS CK Wakefield Properties, LLC., property owner, requests a
complete variance to the 40% forestation standard set forth in Section 9.1.9 of the
Unified Development Ordinance as well as a complete variance to the primary tree
conservation requirement for an undisturbed area adjoining a thoroughfare set forth
in Section 9.1.4.A.8 of the Unified Development Ordinance as applied to the
property's frontage along Falls of Neuse Road and Wakefield Pines Drive on a 4.93
acre parcel zoned Commercial Mixed Use -3-Urban Watershed Protection Overlay
District and located at 2801 Wakefield Pines Drive.

1. Approved the variance from the 40% forestation.

2. Approved the complete variance from the primary tree conservation
requirement with the following conditions:

a. Atleast 16% tree conservation area shall be provided, as sown on the site plan
presented at the hearing;

b. A Type C2 street protective yard is provided along Wakefield Pines Drive and
Falls of Neuse Road;

c. A 20-feet wide building and parking setback is provided along Wakefield Pines
Drive and Falls of Neuse Road;

d. Dumpsters on the property shall be located at least 70 feet from any
single-family lot on Sargas Street or Arneson Street;

e. Unless required by the City, the Applicant shall not clear the area within the 20’
wide City of Raleigh sanitary sewer easement along the rear of the property as
shown on plat recorded in Book of Maps2001, Page 2359, but exclusive of
those areas also within the 20' private drainage easement and 60' private cross
access, private drainage and private utility easement as shown on the plat;

f.  Subject to the consent of the owner of the single-family lot, the Applicant shall.
at the sole cost of the Applicant, construct a wood fence where there is no
wood fence along the property boundary adjacent to the single-family lots. If
agreement cannot be reached with the adjoining owner(s), then the wood
fence shall be provided on the other side of the tree conservation area interior
to the property in a location that generally corresponds with the common
boundary line with that adjoining lot.

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL

CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

SURVEY NOTE:

EXISTING INFORMATION TAKEN FROM AN ALTA/ACSM LAND
TITLE SURVEY PROVIDED BY GSC SURVEYING, INC., 4072
BARRETT DRIVE, RALEIGH, N.C. 27609, PHONE:
919-787-5805 AND DATED OCTOBER 17, 2016 AND
WAKEFIELD PINES SUBDIVISION PLANS BY KIMLEY—HORN
AND SHEETZ WAKEFIELD SITE PLANS BY KIMLEY—HORN.

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL FOR:

WARKEFIELD PINES
LOT 3

ASR-0074-2019

FOR REFERENCE: S-81-17 (SUBDIVISION)

13411 FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27614

A DEVELOPMENT BY: WAKEFIELD OUTPARCELS, LLC.

11509 JOHN ALLEN ROAD
RALEIGH, N.C. 27614
PHONE: (919) 868-4472

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES W7
- - - L] - - - ‘\ »':

Administrative Site Review Application "‘

ngelopment Services Customer Service Center « One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 Raléigh

This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting.

Office Use Only: Transaction #: Planning Coordinator:
Building Type , Site Transaction History
] Detached General | Subdivision transaction #: 536214, S-81-17
Sketch transaction #:
Attached [ :
L] L] Mixed use Certificate of Appropriateness #: VA
[0 Apartment [ Openlot | Board of Adjustment #: A11-17
[] Townhouse D Civic £onmg Cased
Administrative Alternate #:
GENERAL INFORMATION

Development name: Wakefield Pines Lot 3
Inside City limits? [X] Yes [_] No

Property address(es):
ey s 13411 Falls of Neuse Road Raleigh, NC

Site P.I.N.(s): 1739-08-6811

Ple‘ase d_escribe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use.
Project includes construction of commercial building and associated infrastructure.

Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name: Wakefield Outparcels, LLC
NOTE: please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form.

PROJECT OWNER AND CONSULTANT

SITE DEVELOPER: WAKEFIELD OUTPARCELS, LLC.
11509 JOHN ALLEN ROAD
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27614
PHONE: (919) 868-4472
ATTN. MARLANE KLINTWORH
mvkcommercial@gmail.com

CIVIL ENGINEER: KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

421 FAYETTEVILLE ST., SUITE 600
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601
PHONE: (919) 653-2927

ATTN.: CHRIS BOSTIC, P.E.
chris.bostic@kimley-horn.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

421 FAYETTEVILLE ST., SUITE 600
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601
PHONE: (919) 653-2976

ATTN.: RICHARD BROWN, PLA
richard.brown@kimley-horn.com

SURVEYOR: GSC SURVEYING, INC.
4072 BARRETT DRIVE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27609
PHONE: (919) 787-5805
ATTN.: GREG S. CROWDER, PLS
greg@gscsurveying.com

Company: Wakefield Outparcels, LLC Title: Marlane Klintworth, Managing Member
Address: 11509 John Allen Road Raleigh, NC 27614
Phone #:919-868-4472 Email: mvkcommercial@gmail.com
Applicant Name: Chris Bostic, P.E.
Company: Kimley-Horn and Associates Address: 421 Fayetteville Street, Suite 600, Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone #:919-653-2927 Email: chris.bostic@kimley-horn.com
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DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE
(Applicable to all developments)

SITE DATA BUILDING DATA
Zoning district (if more than one, please provide the Existing gross floor ar i ;
ool e U o : gg ea (not to be demolished):
CX-3

Existing gross floor area to be demolished:
0

Gross site acreage:2.07 New gross floor area: 8,475 SF

# of parking spaces required: 51 Total sf gross (to remain and new): 8 475 SF

# of parking spaces proposed: 52 Proposed # of buildings: 1

Overlay District (if applicable): UwPOD Proposed # of stories for each: 1
Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): Vacant

Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4): Retail & Restaurant

_ STORMWATER INFORMATION
Existing Impervious Surface: Proposed Impervious Surface:
Acres: 016 Square Feet: 7144 Acres: _0.91 Square Feet: 39,800

Is this a flood hazard area? [ ] Yes No
If yes, please provide:

Alluvial soils:

Flood stu

FEMA Map Panel #:

Neuse River Buffer [ |Yes No | Wetlands [ ] Yes No
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

Total # of dwelling units: ] Total # of hotel units;

# of bedroom units: 1br: 2br: 3br: 4br or more:

# of lots: , Is your project a cottage court? D Yes l:l No

SIGNATURE BLOCK

In filing this plan as the property owner(s), liwe do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, my/our heirs,

el)l(?jClgprS” administrators, successors, and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make
all dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as approved by the City of Raleigh.

| hereby designate Kimley-Horn and Associates

this applicatiop, to receivge and response to administrative comments. to resubmit
represent me in any public meeting regarding this application.

to serve as my agent regarding
plans on my behalf, and to

l/\{ve have read, acknowledge, and affirm that
with tl_ne proposed development use. | a
submittal policy, whicﬁﬁatﬂes appli

Signature: J;/%é{ o
Printed Name: p~ g A\ano  \\adrisorid—

this project is_ conforming to all application requirements applicable
owledge that this application is subject to the filing calendar and
lons will expire after 180 days of inactivity.

(oo o< 5
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Sheet List Table

Kimley»Horn

NC.

© 2019 KIMLEY—HORN AND ASSOCIATES,
421 FAYETTEVILLE STREET, SUITE 600, RALEIGH, NC 27601
PHONE: 919-677-2000
WWW.KIMLEY—HORN.COM

Sheet Number Sheet Title

PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF:

Kimley»Ho

© 2019 Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

PHONE: (919) 677—2000

421 FAYETTEVILLE STREET — SUITE 600 — RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

NC CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: F-0102
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SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE - /
LESS THAN 25'FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 50'FROM A PUBLIC WELL. FO FIBER OPTIC <
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E) MAINTAIN 18"MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM DRAIN [l LIGHT POLE ’ —
CROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 24”MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN
CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE WATER METER J : |—
CRADLE HAVING 6”MIN. CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W—41 & S—49). | D)
F) ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILITIES WITH 18"MIN. VERTICAL >4 GATE VALVE |
SEPARATION REQUIRED. c BOINT OF CONNECTION | |
3. ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE
BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. .l dd BACKFLOW PREVENTOR
4, CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES H ¥ - A H PIPE TEE/BENDS
THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A
24 HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. > REDUCER - — - - - - e ————— e e e e T
e e— — —
5. 3.0'MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER FORCEMAINS. 4.0'MINIMUM COVER IS v FIRE HYDRANT (FH) i —
REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE MAINS. o <
. z
6. IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING WATER & SEWER SERVICES NOT > @ FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FDC) ®) =
BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OF A SITE UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC |— ~ o
UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR () SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT (SSCO) &
EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE. O -l <
() SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (SSMH) - O
7. INSTALL 2" TYPE "K” COPPER WATER SERVICE WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2’X2'WATERLINE — N
EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE THE SANITARY SEWER GREASE TRAP -l =
WATER SERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE. (D m 'Q—:
8. INSTALL 4" PVC SEWER SERVICE @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LLI @) O
LINE & SPACED EVERY 100 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM. X % =
O
Q. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PSl; BACKWATER VALVES Z = <
ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0'ABOVE THE NEXT ~ o0
UPSTREAM MANHOLE. O o =
10.  ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM NCDWQ, USACE &/OR ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL EE D
FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND D S|
CONSTRUCTION. SPECIFICATIONS. | &
1. NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILITY WORK (INCLUDING MAIN L o O
EXTENSIONS & SERVICE TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RAILROAD ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. d T
@)
12.  GREASE INTERCEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL EXISTING CONDITION NOTES: LL — 0
BE APPROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. LL] LL 3
CONTACT TIM BEASLEY AT (919) 996—2334 OR TIMOTHY.BEASLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION. 1. EXISTING INFORMATION TAKEN FROM AN ALTA/ACSM LAND |_u <
13 CROSS—CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD B e O e s Ve [NC., 4072 x N4 .
" INVOLVED AS LISTED IN APPENDIX—B OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS IN NORTH gfgfggf’%g@ Ef\%%a%g.%ﬂzgggs,1F;H02r\(1)|-%6 < < g
CAROLINA.THESE GUIDELINES ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN SOCIETY WAKEFELD PINES SUBDIVISION PLANS BY KIMLEY—HORN
OF SANITARY ENGINEERING (ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA AND SHEETZ WAKEFIELD SITE PLANS BY KIMLEY—HORN. " ; >
APPROVAL LIST. THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND PERIODIC TESTING ‘ P —
THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL 2. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET (@]
CROSS—CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (919) SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA. IT IS LOCATED IN ZONE X 0 10 20 40
996—-5923 OR JOANIE.HARTLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION. BASED ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY | SHEET NUMBER
MAP NUMBER 3720173900J DATED MAY 2, 2006. C4 O
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PLANT SCHEDULE

VoL, VAVAIN I

10' PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS PATH

SHADE TREES CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT. CAL. HEIGHT
QLy 7 QUERCUS LYRATA OVERCUP OAK B&B 3" CAL 14°-16" HT.
UPA 4 ULMUS PARVIFOLIA "ALLEE® ALLEE LACEBARK ELM B&B 3" CAL 14°-16" HT.
SHRUBS CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT HEIGHT SPACING
@ CJK 15 CAMELLIA JAPONICA 'KRAMER'S SUPREME® KRAMER'S SUPREME CAMELLIA CONT. 42" MIN 60" o.c.
@ CLE 21 CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET CLETHRA CONT. 18" MIN. 48" o.c.
g
%m% ICB 26 ILEX CORNUTA '‘BURFORDII’ BURFORD HOLLY CONT. 42" MIN 60" o.c.
{:} IGS 27 ILEX GLABRA 'SHAMROCK" INKBERRY CONT. 18" MIN. 48" o.c.
GROUND COVERS CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE SPACING
// BBA 403 BOUTELOUA GRACILIS '"BLONDE AMBITION® BLUE GRAMA 1 GAL 18" o.c.
FAR 855 SF FESTUCA ARUNDINACEA TALL FESCUE SOD
MCA 532 MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS PINK MUHLY 1 GAL 24" o.c.
City of Raleigh UDO
SQUARE FEET/
AREA TO BE LANDSCAPED CODE REQUIREMENT LINEAR FEET TOTAL QUANTITY REQUIRED TOTAL QUANTITY PROVIDED CODE SECTION
1 SHADE TREE PER 2,000 SF OF _
VEHICULAR SURFACE AREA VEHICULAR SURFACE AREA 21,430 SF (21,430/2,000) = 11 SHADE TREES 11 SHADE TREES PROVIDED 7.1.7
86,650 SF SITE | 86,650 - 28,640 SF TCA = 58,010 SF
0, 1 ) 1
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA 10% OF NET SITE AREA AREA 58,010 SF *10% = 5,801 SF 6,945 SF PROVIDED 1.5.3.C
1. WEED BARRIER FABRIC: PLACE "DEWITT 15 YEAR WEED BARRIER"

WOVEN POLYPROPYLENE OR APPROVED EQUAL IN ALL PLANT
BEDS AND AT EACH TREE RING.
2. PRE-EMERGENT: APPLY "SNAP SHOT 2.5 TG" OR APPROVED EQUAL
TO ALL PLANT BEDS AND TREE RINGS PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FINAL PLANT
BED/TREE RING COVER.

B

POLES.

LEGEND:

.
L _ g AMENITY AREA

ALL SIGNAGE TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY.
SHADE TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM 20' FROM LIGHT

BM 2018 PG | 782

EX. 20' PRIVATE

30' SANITARY
SEWER
EASEMENT

LONG TERM

ENCLOSURE
(SEE CIVIL)

BICYCLE PARKING

PROPOSED DUMPSTER

8.6'

LANDSCAPE ISLAND
150 SF

PARKING
(SEE CIVIL)

11.2'

DRAINAGE —
EASEMENT
P L LANDSCAPE ISLAND
LINE i

SIDEWALK

15'X430' SIGHT /

EASEMENT

DISTANCE TRIANGLE

——
—®

S
<4

W/

EX. RETAINING
WALL

5'CITY OF RALEIGH GENERAL
UTILITY PLACEMENT EASEMENT

C2 PROTECTIVE YARD

AMENITY AREA
1,915 SF

TRANSFORMER
(SEE CIVIL)

ALL TREES PLANTED A MINIMUM 20
FROM LIGHT POLES

AMENITY AREA
744 SF

aol

NEW
RETAIL

[\ CONSERVATION AREA (28,640 SF)

8,475 SQ.
FT.

’ BM 2018 PG 1782

1,497 SF

2,789 SF

S

\\;@“W’e

.
i

(SEE SUBDIVISION LANDSCAPE PLAN S-81-17
CASE # A-119-17)

STREET TREES

(SEE SUBDIVISION LANDSCAPE PLAN S-81-17
CASE # A-119-17)

FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD

AMENITY AREA

AMENITY AREA

L A
oD

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
q\\\\¥__ |
EXISTING SECONDARY TREE I
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
I
I
I

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

10 20 4|O

0

EXISTING CONDITION NOTES:

1. EXISTING INFORMATION TAKEN FROM AN ALTA/ACSM LAND TITLE
SURVEY PROVIDED BY GSC SURVEYING, INC., 4072 BARRETT
DRIVE, RALEIGH, N.C. 27609, PHONE: 919-787-5805 AND DATED
OCTOBER 17, 2016.

2. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A SPECIAL
FLOOD HAZARD AREA. IT IS LOCATED IN ZONE X BASED ON THE
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY MAP NUMBER
3720173900J DATED MAY 2, 2006.

01,/03/20|TRC
11/11 /19 |TRC

REVISED PER CITY COMMENTS
REVISED PER CITY COMMENTS

REVISIONS

2

No.

Kimley»Horn

NC.

421 FAYETTEVILLE STREET, SUITE 600, RALEIGH, NC 27601

PHONE: 919-677-2000
WWW.KIMLEY—HORN.COM
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Stone Veneer

Glass Storefront

Concrete Sill

Metal coping
and canopy

Brick Veneer

OVERALL BLDG. AVG. GRADES

EXISTING PROPOSED

NORTH 292.25 292.50

WEST 292.88 292.50

SOUTH 292.75 292.50

EAST 292.12 292.50

AVG. 292.50 292.50

PROPOSED TALLEST PARAPET= 312.50

PROPOSED ROOF HEIGHT (HIGH POINT)= 308.125
(LOW POINT)= 306.83

HIGH PARAPET= 20.0' ABOVE EXIST. AVG. GRADE
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Concrete Sill
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and canopy

Glass Storefront

OVERALL BLDG. AVG. GRADES

EXISTING PROPOSED

NORTH 292.25 292.50

WEST 292.88 292.50

SOUTH 292.75 292.50

EAST 292.12 292.50

AVG. 292.50 292.50

PROPOSED TALLEST PARAPET= 312.50

PROPOSED ROOF HEIGHT (HIGH POINT)= 308.125
(LOW POINT)= 306.83

HIGH PARAPET= 20.0" ABOVE EXIST. AVG. GRADE
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FLOTTED: 128072005 11:04 AW

TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS (WEST FACADE):

SURFACE AREA FROM 0' TO 12'=

REQUIRED 50% TRANSPARENCY=

REQUIRED 50% TRANSPARENCY BETWEEN 3" AND 8'=
ACTUAL TOTAL TRANSPARENCY PROPOSED=

ACTUAL TOTAL TRANSPARENCY PROPOSED BETWEEN 3" AND 8'=

1650 SF

825 SF

412.5 SF

890 Sk

556.25 SF

ALL GLASS ON WEST
FACADE TO COMPLY
WITH UDO 1.5.9.B.4

12°0°

GRADE

3o et aa"

g av

25' 00

WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 3/16"=1"-0"
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TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS (SOUTH FACADE):

SURFACE AREAFROM 0' TO 12'=

REQUIRED 50% TRANSPARENCY=

REQUIRED 50% TRANSPARENCY BETWEEN 3" AND 8'=
ACTUAL TOTAL TRANSPARENCY PROPOSED=

ACTUAL TOTAL TRANSPARENCY PROPOSED BETWEEN 3" AND 8'=

754 SF

377 SF

188.5 SF

381 SF
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WITH UDO 1.5.9.B.4
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